Phone: 7908040652/7501133806



SWARNAMOYEE JOGENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA

Govt. Aided General Degree College | Estd.: 2014 At+P.O.: Amdabad, P.S.: Nandigram, Dist.: Purba Medinipur, PIN 721650 www.sjmahavidyalaya.in Email: sjmahavidyalaya@gmail.com

International Mother Language Day 21.02.2022

NOTICE



Report

The Department of Bengali in collaboration with the Cultural Sub-Committee organized the International Mother Language Day on 21.02.2022. The programme began at 2 pm in Room no. 16 with an inaugural song by the students. The Principal delivered the Welcome Address, which was followed by a speech by Dr Madhumita Basu, Head of the Department of Bengali. The speakers elaborated on the history of this day to honour sacrifice of the Bengali language martyrs. The students celebrated their native tongue by performing songs, poetry recitations and dance recitals on different Bengali dialects. The President of the Governing Body and the founder of the college Dr Anindya Kishor Bhaumik, along with other members of the GB, graced the occasion and delivered lectures on the significance of this day. The other faculty members of the Bengali department, Dipankar Sarkar and Surajit Mondal also delivered speeches and inspired the students to preserve the legacy of their mother language and respect all languages of the world.

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Name of event	Participants
Dance	Debika Acharya
	Sathi Dinda
	Soumen Patra
Song	Bratati Maity
	Sonali Manna
Poetry recitation	Pradipta Das
	Debika Acharya
	Bratati Maity

Subhajit Maity, Student, Department of English, delivering a speech on International Mother Language Day, with the Principal Ratan Kumar Samanta and Governing Body Member Amrit Ranjan Acharya in the background at Room no 16 on 21.02.2022



Hiya Chatterjee, Assistant Professor, Department of English, conducting the programme on International Mother's Language Day in Room no 16 on 21.02.2022



25.02.2022

Ramante

Higa Chatteyee

Convener, Cultural Sub-Committee

Principal

Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya Amdabad :: Purba Medinipur :: Pin-721650

